WELCOME

The Canadian Wood Preservation Association
is pleased to invite you to take part in the 30"
Annual Meeting to be held in Montreal at the
Delta Centre-Ville Hotel, on Tuesday, October
6" and Wednesday, October 7", 2009.

The Keynote Speaker is Dr. Darrel Nicholas,
Professor in the Department of Forest
Products at Mississippi State University.
Darrel’'s experience in teaching, and research
in the development of new wood preservatives
and evaluation methods, positions him as an
ideal person to kick off our 30™ conference
which focuses on “Wood preservation — 30
years on: current issues and trends”

Registration for the meeting is $200 for
members, $400 for non-members and $50 for
students. The fee covers the cost of the
meeting, two lunches and the President’s
Reception. Non-members who attend and
apply for membership by December 2009 will
have the differential applied to their
membership fee.

To facilitate arrangements, please visit our
website in early September to register online
at www.cwpa.ca or complete the attached
registration form and forward it to CWPA. A
registration desk will also be open between
6:00 and 8:00 p.m. on Monday, October 5",
atnhd from 7:00 a.m. to noon on October 6™ and
7.

We have negotiated conference room rates of
$179 for Delta guest rooms and $229 for Club
Signature rooms per night. To get the
preferred rate, make your reservation directly
with the hotel before September 4™ 2009 at 1-
888-890-3222. For more information please
visit the CWPA web site and click on the tab
marked "Meetings" and then the link marked-
for more information on hotel reservations.
"here”.

PROGRAM

Wood Preservation — 30 Years On

7:00

8:00

Time

8:30

9:15

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

6:00

October 6", 2009
Registration

President’s Address and Welcome
Craig Wilson

Scientific Program

Speaker Topic

Keynote: Darrel Wood preservation in the
Nicholas 2010's

Current Issues in Wood Protection

Paul Morris Organisms responsible for
deterioration of structures

COFFEE

Henry Walthert  Environmental issues update

Avtar Sidhu Issues and advances in mould
and sapstain control

Paul Cooper Current issues and research on
wood preservation in Canada

LUNCH

Leon Joseph Factors affecting the service

life of poles in BC
Mike Richards  Update on Micro-Pro:
performance with Canadian
species

Ramsay Smith  Dispersed Copper Azole for
refractory species
Kevin Archer Update on research with non-

metallic and copper
preservative systems

COFFEE

Futong Cui Polymeric Betaine as a wood
preservative

Mark Manning  Borate preservation issues

CWPA Annual General Meeting

PRESIDENT'S RECEPTION

REGISTRATION FORM
30" ANNUAL MEETING-October 6" and 7", 2009

Name

Company

Address

| will be attending Reception and Meeting

If you wish to attend the 2009 Annual Meeting, please fill in this form and return it promptly.

If you wish to prepay, please send appropriate registration fee with this from.

For registration and payment by fax, please refer to www.cwpa.ca



0} xe} 10

€986 - V€€ — 998 -|

€49¢€ SAN

epeue)d ‘0lU0I0 ]

1S SYI09|IIM €€

UOI)VISO0SL UOIIOAIDIIIJ POOM UDIPOULY

01 wJoy uonensibal siy1 uinjal aseald

October 7™", 2009

Research and New Developments in Wood
Preservation

Time Speaker

8:15

9:00

9:30

Scott Conklin

Dave Helmer

John Ruddick

10:00 COFFEE

10:30 Paul Cooper

11:00 Phil Evans

11:30 Rod Stirling

12:00 LUNCH

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00
3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

Bernard Riedl|

Cornelia
Chilian

Patrick Drogui

Sedrik
Pankras
COFFEE

Ahmed

Koubaa

Paul Morris

Ahmed
Koubaa

Craig Wilson

Topic
Research needs in wood

preservation: thoughts on in-
plant quality control

Carbon based preservatives:
applications and new
opportunities...

Current research in wood
protection at University of British
Columbia

Current research on wood
preservation at University of
Toronto

Current surface protection
research at University of British
Columbia

Current research in wood
protection at FP Innovation

Applications des
nanotechnologies pour
'amélioration des propriétés du
bois

Direct Measurement of Wood
Preservative Retention and
Penetration Using NAA

Décontamination électrolytique
d’effluents créosotés...

Investigating the distribution of
copper ethanolamine
complexes...

Performance of wood based
composites treated for fire
resistance

Update on field testing: termites
and borate treated products
Impact of biothermal treatment of
wood on durability

CLOSING REMARKS

THE 30"
ANNUAL
MEETING

Hseren|

Delta Centre-Ville Hotel

777 University Street
Montréal, Quebec, H3C 3Z7
Phone: 1-888-890-3222

October 6™ and 7", 2009



