WELCOME

The Canadian Wood Preservation Association is pleased to invite you to take part in the 30th Annual Meeting to be held in Montreal at the Delta Centre-Ville Hotel, on Tuesday, October 6th and Wednesday, October 7th, 2009.

The Keynote Speaker is Dr. Darrel Nicholas, Professor in the Department of Forest Products at Mississippi State University. Darrel's experience in teaching, and research in the development of new wood preservatives and evaluation methods, positions him as an ideal person to kick off our 30th conference which focuses on "Wood preservation – 30 years on: current issues and trends"

Registration for the meeting is \$200 for members, \$400 for non-members and \$50 for students. The fee covers the cost of the meeting, two lunches and the President's Reception. Non-members who attend and apply for membership by December 2009 will have the differential applied to their membership fee.

To facilitate arrangements, please visit our website in early September to register online at www.cwpa.ca or complete the attached registration form and forward it to CWPA. A registration desk will also be open between 6:00 and 8:00 p.m. on Monday, October 5th, and from 7:00 a.m. to noon on October 6th and 7th.

We have negotiated conference room rates of \$179 for Delta guest rooms and \$229 for Club Signature rooms per night. To get the preferred rate, make your reservation directly with the hotel before September 4th, 2009 at 1-888-890-3222. For more information please visit the CWPA web site and click on the tab marked "Meetings" and then the link marked-for more information on hotel reservations. "here".

PROGRAM

Wood Preservation – 30 Years On October 6th. 2009

6:00 PRESIDENT'S RECEPTION

	October 6 th , 2009		
7:00	Registration		
8:00	President's Address and Welcome Craig Wilson		
	Scientific Progra	am	
Time	Speaker	Topic	
8:30	Keynote: Darrel Nicholas	Wood preservation in the 2010's	
	Current Issues in Wood Protection		
9:15	Paul Morris	Organisms responsible for deterioration of structures	
10:00	COFFEE	R™ 6 th 3	
10:30	Henry Walthert	Environmental issues update	
11:00	Avtar Sidhu	Environmental issues update Issues and advances in mould and sapstain control Current issues and research on wood preservation in Canada Factors affecting the service	
11:30	Paul Cooper	Current issues and research on wood preservation in Canada	
12:00	LUNCH		
1:00	Leon Joseph	Factors affecting the service life of poles in BC	
1:30	Mike Richards	Wood preservation in the 2010's In Wood Protection Organisms responsible for deterioration of structures Environmental issues update Issues and advances in mould and sapstain control Current issues and research on wood preservation in Canada Factors affecting the service life of poles in BC Update on Micro-Pro: performance with Canadian species Dispersed Copper Azole for	
2:00	Ramsay Smith	Dispersed Copper Azole for refractory species	
2:30	Kevin Archer	Update on research with non- metallic and copper preservative systems	
3:00	COFFEE		
3:30	Futong Cui	Polymeric Betaine as a wood preservative	
4:00	Mark Manning	Borate preservation issues	
4:30	CWPA Annual General Meeting		ле

I will be attending Reception and Meeting

Company

Address

If you wish to attend the 2009 Annual Meeting, please fill in this form and return it promptly. If you wish to prepay, please send appropriate registration fee with this from. For registration and payment by fax, please refer to www.cwpa.ca

33 Willcocks St. Canadian Wood Preservation Association

Toronto, Canada M5S 3B3

Or fax to: 1-866 - 334 - 9863

Please return this registration form to

October 7th, 2009

Research and New Developments in Wood Preservation

Time 8:15	Speaker Scott Conklin	Topic Research needs in wood preservation: thoughts on inplant quality control		
9:00	Dave Helmer	Carbon based preservatives: applications and new opportunities		
9:30	John Ruddick	Current research in wood protection at University of British Columbia		
10:00	COFFEE			
10:30	Paul Cooper	Current research on wood preservation at University of Toronto		
11:00	Phil Evans	Current surface protection research at University of British Columbia		
11:30	Rod Stirling	Current research in wood protection at FP Innovation		
12:00 LUNCH				
1:00	Bernard Riedl	Applications des nanotechnologies pour l'amélioration des propriétés du bois		
1:30	Cornelia Chilian	Direct Measurement of Wood Preservative Retention and Penetration Using NAA		
2:00	Patrick Drogui	Décontamination électrolytique d'effluents créosotés		
2:30	Sedrik Pankras	Investigating the distribution of copper ethanolamine complexes		
3:00	COFFEE			
3:30	Ahmed Koubaa	Performance of wood based composites treated for fire resistance		
4:00	Paul Morris	Update on field testing: termites and borate treated products		
4:30	Ahmed Koubaa	Impact of biothermal treatment of wood on durability		
	0 : 14/1	OL COING DEMARKS		

CLOSING REMARKS

5:00 Craig Wilson

THE 30th ANNUAL **MEETING**



Delta Centre-Ville Hotel

777 University Street Montréal, Quebec, H3C 3Z7 Phone: 1-888-890-3222

October 6th and 7th, 2009